RECEIVED



2021 JUN -7 PM 1:52

DONOVAN E. WALKER Lead Counsel dwalker@idahopower.com UTILITIES COMMISSION

June 7, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Jan Noriyuki, Secretary Idaho Public Utilities Commission 11331 West Chinden Blvd., Building 8 Suite 201-A Boise, Idaho 83714

Re:

Case No. IPC-E-21-11 Lemhi Hydro Project

Idaho Power Company's Application re the Energy Sales Agreement

Dear Ms. Noriyuki:

Attached for electronic filing is Idaho Power Company's Notice of No Comments in the above entitled matter. If you have any questions about the attached documents, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Donovan E. Walker

moran & Wolker

DEW:cld Enclosures DONOVAN E. WALKER (ISB No. 5921) Idaho Power Company 1221 West Idaho Street (83702) P.O. Box 70 Boise, Idaho 83707

Telephone: (208) 388-5317 Facsimile: (208) 388-6936 dwalker@idahopower.com

Attorney for Idaho Power Company

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

	1
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION) CASE NO. IPC-E-21-11
OF IDAHO POWER COMPANY FOR	
APPROVAL OR REJECTION OF AN) NOTICE OF NO COMMENTS
ENERGY SALES AGREEMENT WITH	
LEMHI HYDRO COMPANY, FOR THE	
SALE AND PURCHASE OF ELECTRIC	
ENERGY FROM THE LEMHI HYDRO	
PROJECT.	
	•

Idaho Power has reviewed and appreciates Staff's comments recommending approval of the contract, and that Idaho Power's payments under that contract be allowed as prudently incurred expenses for ratemaking purposes. Idaho Power does not intend to file any response comments.

Respectfully submitted this 7th day of June 2021.

DONOVAN E. WALKER

Attorney for Idaho Power Company

Inivar E. Wolker

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 7th day of June 2021, I served a true and correct copy of the within and foregoing NOTICE OF NO COMMENTS upon the following named parties by the method indicated below, and addressed to the following:

Ted Sorenson, Miriah Elliott
711 E. Turtle Point Drive

Ivins, UT 84736

——Hand Delivered
——U.S. Mail
——Overnight Mail
——FAX
——X Email
——Ted Sorenson, Ted@TSorenson.net

CON MOO!

Christy Davenport, Legal Assistant

Miriah Elliott, Miriah@TSorenson.net